Announcement of Opening for Faculty Position Institute for Space - Earth Environmental Research, Nagoya University (ISEE Personnel Public Offering No. 6 FY2018)

1. Job Title:

Professor

2. Assignment Area:

Division for Chronological Research

3. Job Description:

The Institute of Space-Earth Environmental Research, Nagoya University (ISEE), one of the Joint Usage/Research Centers in Japan, fosters interdisciplinary research into space and earth sciences. To understand phenomena occurring in the integrated system of the Earth, Sun, and universe, ISEE promotes a wide variety of collaborative research for solving issues in the global environment and human society in the space age. A research division of ISEE, the Division for Chronological Research have conducted basic and applied research into radioactive age dating methods to understand the 4.6-billion-year history of the Earth, and commits to educating undergraduate and graduate students as a cooperative faculty of the Graduate School of Environmental Studies, and Nagoya University.

The Division for Chronological Research is seeking outstanding applicants for a full professorship who have a strong track-record in geochronological research and who will promote Space-Earth Environmental Science through an empirical approach, with the goal of understanding the history of Earth. Successful candidates are not only expected to promote international collaboration and interdisciplinary research as well as innovative research including the Joint Usage/Research programs of ISEE, but also contribute proactively to the development of young researchers and students.

4. Application qualifications:

- · Doctoral degree
- Proficient Japanese language skills necessary to perform duties

5. Date of appointment:

April 1, 2019 or later at the earliest date possible

6. Application deadline:

24:00 JST, October 31, 2018 (Wednesday)

7. Selection method:

Document screening and interview when necessary

8. Documents to be submitted:

- 1) A full curriculum vitae, including name, address, telephone number, e-mail, previous and present employment and academic background detailing record of research and international research cooperation.
- 2) Research brief (up to two A4 sheets)
- 3) Achievement list (attach a copy of five major papers)
- 4) State of external funds acquired (describe Grant-in-Aid for Scientific Research and other funding separately)
- 5) Research plan (up to four A4 sheets. Please describe your plan to contribute to the education and collaborative utilization & research of the Institute.)
- 6) Possible appointment date
- 7) Reference letters from two professionals or a written form with the names and contact

information of two professionals who can serve as references

8) Other items that may be helpful for screening (optional)

9. Mail documents to:

Personnel Affairs Section, General Affairs Division, Institute for Space-Earth Environmental Research, Nagoya University. F3-3 (250), Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya, 464-8601, Japan Phone: +81-52-747-6305 Fax: +81-52-747-6313

Please write "Documents for Public Offering for a Professor, Center for Chronological Research, Institute for Research, Space-Earth Environmental Research, Nagoya University enclosed" in red on the front of the sealed envelope and send by registered mail.

10. Contact:

• Regarding documents to be submitted: Personnel Affairs Section, General Affairs Division, Institute for Space-Earth Environmental Research, Nagoya University. F3-3 (250), Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya, 464-8601, Japan E-mail: ken-jin@adm.nagoya-u.ac.jp

Regarding research content:
 Prof. Hiroyuki Kitagawa,
 Institute for Space-Earth Environmental Research, Nagoya University.
 F3-3 (250), Furo-cho, Chikusa-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 464-8601, Japan Phone: +81-52-789-3469, E-mail: hiroyuki.kitagawa@nagoya-u.jp

11. Other matters:

- The faculty appointee will be determined by a faculty meeting based on the screening results of the Personnel and Selection Committee and the report from the Advisory Committee established at the Institute for Space-Earth Environmental Research, Nagoya University.
- Personal information submitted is used only for the purpose of screening. Upon the completion of the screening, all personal information, except for information on the candidate, will be discarded in a responsible manner. Nagoya University actively recruits qualified women with research achievements, educational performance, social contribution, and other career achievements (for detail, http://www.kyodo-sankaku.provost.nagoya-u.ac.ip/en/).
- For the organization of the Institute, please refer to the following website: http://www.isee.nagoya-u.ac.jp/en/